SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO	
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PROV	NDMENT NO. 2 OF THE OLYMPIA HILLS MASTER VIDING FOR TERMINATION OF THE AGREEMENT PIA HILLS PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF HERRIMAN.
The County legislative body of Sal	t Lake County, State of Utah, ordains as follows:
Section 1: The County Council h	nereby approves of Amendment No. 2 of the Olympia Hills
Master Development Agreement, which is	attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
Section 2: This ordinance shall ta	ke effect fifteen (15) days after its passage and upon at least
one publication in a newspaper published	in and having general circulation in Salt Lake County, and if
not so published within fifteen (15) days the	hen it shall take effect immediately upon its first publication.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Sal	t Lake County Council has approved, passed and adopted this
ordinance this day of	, 2021.
	SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL
	By: Steve Debry, Chair Salt Lake County Council
ATTESTED:	
Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Zachary Shaw Deputy District Attorney Date:	

ORDINANCE HISTORY

	Council Member Bradley
	Council Member Bradshaw
	Council Member Theodore
	Council Member DeBry
	Council Member Stringham
	Council Member Winder Newton
	Council Member Snelgrove
	Council Member Alvord
	Council Member Granato
Vetoed and dated this day	of, 2021.
	By
	Mayor Jennifer Wilson or Designee
	(Complete As Applicable)
	Veto override: Yes No Date
	Ordinance published in newspaper: Date
	Effective date of ordinance:

SUMMARY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. _____

On the day of	, 2021, the County Council of Sat Lake County
adopted Ordinance No.	, which approves Amendment No. 2 of the Olympia Hills
Master Development Agreement.	
	SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL
	By: Steve Debry, Chair Salt Lake County Council
ATTESTED:	
Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Zachary Shaw Deputy District Attorney Date:	
	ORDINANCE HISTORY
	Council Member Bradley Council Member Bradshaw Council Member Theodore Council Member DeBry Council Member Stringham Council Member Winder Newton Council Member Snelgrove Council Member Alvord

Council Member Granato

A complete copy of Ordinance No. _____ is available in the office of the Salt Lake County Clerk, 2001 South State Street, N2100A, Salt Lake City, Utah.

EXHIBIT "1" Amendment No. 2 of the Olympia Hills Master Development Agreement